TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING

June 11, 2012 7:00 p.m.

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Swearing-in of new Cranbury Township Police Officer, Jillian E. Dworzanski
- Resolution
 - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-12-087 Resolution honoring John Whiteclay Chambers II for his recent book entitled, "Cranbury, A New Jersey Town from the Colonial Era to the Present".
- 6. Regular Township Committee Minutes of May 14, 2012 Closed Session Minutes of May 14, 2012

Regular Township Committee Minutes of May 21, 2012 Closed Session Minutes of May 21, 2012

- 7. Reports and Communications
 - --Mayor
 - --Members of Committee
 - --Subcommittees
- 8. Agenda Additions/Changes
- Ordinance First Reading

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE 06-12-10 — AN ORDINANCE RE-APPROPRIATING \$9,000 PROCEEDS OF OBLIGATIONS NOT NEEDED FOR THEIR ORIGINAL PURPOSES IN VARIOUS CAPITAL ORDINANCES IN AND BY THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN THE COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX, NEW JERSEY(Second Reading, June 25, 2012, 7:00 P.M.).

Ordinance Second Reading

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE 05-12-09 – AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND REVISING THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NJ, CHAPTER 113, ENTITLED "PEDDLING AND SOLICITING".

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING

June 11, 2012
7:00 p.m.

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM
23-4 NORTH MAIN STREET

23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

10. Resolution

- a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-12-079 Resolution endorsing and supporting the Capital Campaign for a new building for The Cranbury Community Center and Public Library.
- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-12-080 Resolution endorsing and permitting a Farmers Market.

11. Resolutions

Consent Resolutions

- a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-12-081 Resolution to pay bills
- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-12-082 Resolution opposing Senate Bill 1914 which would subject certain "user fees for traditional municipal services" to be included within the 2% cap.
- c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-12-083 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Clerk to execute a Shared Services Agreement with the County of Middlesex for the "E-Waste Subsidy Program".
- d). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-12-084 -- A Resolution Providing for the Insertion of a Special Item of Revenue in the Municipal Budget of the Township Cranbury Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 (Chapter 159, P.L.1948) for Alcohol Education, Rehabilitation & Enforcement.
- e). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-12-085 Resolution appointing Jillian E. Dworzanski as Cranbury Police Officer, effective June 4, 2012.
- Reports from Township Staff and Professionals Administrator's Report Assistant Administrator's Report
- 13. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
- 14. Work Session
 - a). Presentation and Discussion on "Cranbury Clean" by Lisa D'Souza for her Girl Scout "Silver Award"
 Miss Lisa D'Souza will report and discuss with the Township Committee her recent project, entitled, "Cranbury Clean" for her Girl Scout "Silver Award" Project which she conducted on Saturday, May 12, 2012.
- 15. Public Comment
- 16. Mayor's Notes

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING June 11, 2012 7:00 p.m. TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 17. Closed Session Resolution # R 06-12-086
 - --- N.J.S.A.10:4-12b (7) ("Pending or anticipated litigation"): Discussion with Township Attorney regarding pending or anticipated litigation.
- 18. Adjourn.

^{***}Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, ext. 234.